

## **Profile Statement of the proposed Nominee Director**

## Ms. Aminath Irthiyasha Nominee Director

Ms. Aminath Irthiyasha is the Nominee Director proposed to the Board of Maldives Islamic Bank PLC., to represent Maldives Pension Administration Office (Pension Office).

Ms. Irthiyasha currently serves at Pension Office as the Director, Investment and Research since May 2024 and is responsible for overseeing the investment and research functions, including the development and implementation of investment and risk strategies for the Maldives Retirement Pension Scheme, and providing recommendations to the Investment Committee and the Board.

She began her career at Pension Office in April 2018 as Research Associate and has served Pension Office for more than 6 years. Prior to taking up her current role, she was entrusted with the role of Head of Investment and Advisory Services.

Ms. Irthiyasha also served as Assistant Manager at Maldives Monetary Authority ("MMA"), where she was responsible for assisting in works relating to the implementation of monetary policy and reserve management. She served MMA for more than 4 years.

Ms. Irthiyasha has completed Graduate Diploma in Education and Bachelor of Economics both from University of Western Australia.